FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 6-16-99 To the Honorable Commissioner of P	06-21-199 101071643		EET Y		Patent and Trademark	FC)
Name of conveying party(ies): Continental Bank 1500 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19102	sociation mited Partnership P [] Yes [X] No	Name and addr Name: Vinyl Street Address: City: Oakland	Building Process One Rari State: No.	ing party(ies): oducts, Inc. tan Road ew Jersey ZI	P: 07436	
[_] Assignment [_] Me [_] Security Agreement [_] Ch [_X] Other - Release of Security Interest Execution Date: June 10, 1998	lf as attac (Des	[_] Association [_] General Partnership [_] Limited Partnership [_X] Corporation-State of New Delaware [_] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [_] Yes [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [_] Yes [X] No				
4. Application number(s) or registration numA. Trademark Application No.(s)	,,	B. Trademar		on No.(s) (1,	284,318	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	Additional numbers attached?			one and region	trations involved: [1	
document should be mailed:	spondence concerning 0.	Total number	от аррисаци	ons and regis	trations involved: [1	j
Name: Robert W. Smith	7.	Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41):		\$ <u>40</u>	0.00
Internal Address: McCarter & English,	, LLP	[x] Enclosed				
4 Gateway Center		[] Authoriz	zed to be ch	arged to depo	osit account	
Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street	8.	Deposit accou	nt number:			
City: Newark State: NJ ZIP			ot Applicabe copy of thi		ing by deposit account)
/1999 NTHAI1 00000009 1284318 :481 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of your knowledge and belief to						

document.

Robert W. Smith
Name of Person Signing

Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0350

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [2]

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Date: June 10 , 1998

The undersigned, Continental Bank, hereby releases its security interest in any rights to any trademark owned Vinyl Building Products, Inc. including any security interest that it may have in the rights of Vinyl Building Products, Inc. in the following trademark:

Trademark	U.S. Pat. Off. Reg. No.	Date	Goods
Vinyline	1,284,318	July 3, 1984	Vinyl Windows and Doors

PNE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO Continental Bank)

Name: Joseph G. METRICHICK VICE PRESIDENT

RECORDED: 06/16/1999

NWK3: 130375.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0351